CITY OF VINELAND

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT ORDINANCE NO. 8, WHICH ESTABLISHED THE CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND (TAX COLLECTOR AND TAX SEARCH OFFICER)

WHEREAS, on July 3, 1952, City Council adopted Ordinance No. 8, entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland in accordance with the classification and compensation plan contained in reports of the classification surveys submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey, said Ordinance having been heretofore amended; and

WHEREAS, it becomes necessary and in the best interest of the City of Vineland to revise the salary ranges and/or hourly wage rates for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland as identified on the attached

Schedule No. 7 - 2015, now, therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Vineland that Ordinance No. 8, an Ordinance entitled "An Ordinance Adopting a Schedule of Classified Positions and Applicable Salary Ranges in the Civil Service of the City of Vineland in accordance with the classification and compensation plans contained in reports of the classification surveys submitted by the Civil Service Commission of the State of New Jersey," be amended as follows:

Section 1. The salary ranges and/or hourly wages rate for classified and unclassified positions of the Civil Service of the City of Vineland identified on the attached Schedule No. 7 – 2015 incorporated herein and on file in the office of the City Clerk, are and the same are hereby revised.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon publication and passage in the manner provided by law.

Passed first reading:		
Passed final reading:		
	President of Council	
Approved by the Mayor:		
	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk	_	

$\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE NO. 7} - 2015}$

REVISED CLASSIFICATION:

TITLE SALARY RANGE

Tax Collector and Tax Search Officer \$55,700 - \$98,397



Roxanne B. Tosto CMFO / COMPTROLLER Director of Finance rtosto@vinelandcity.org www.vinelandcity.org 640 E. Wood Street PO Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08360-1508 Phone: (856) 794-4000 Ext. 4640 Fax: (856)405-4605

M E M O R A N D U M March 9, 2015

To:

Mayor Ruben Bermudez

Assistant Business Administrator, Robert Dickenson

From:

Roxanne B. Tosto, CFO Comptroller

Subject:

Finance Department- Tax Collector-Carmen DiGiorgio

I am respectfully requesting your approval to change Carmen DiGiorgio's title from Assistant Tax Collector to Tax Collector to correctly reflect the status of his appointment and tenure as Tax Collector for the City of Vineland. I have never been able to ascertain why Carmen has remained in this title. I believe it is important for him hold the correct title, as well as, open the Assistant's position for Lydia Maldonado, who is a Certified Tax Collector. This should strengthen the City's succession plan, as well as, provide an official back-up for when Carmen is out of the Office.

I would also ask that you consider making a \$1,900 or 2.0% increase in Carmen's salary when his title is changed. We have allocated more of Carmen's salary to the Solid Waste Utility and this increase will have no impact on the City's budget.

Your approval is requested below.

Ruben Bermudez-Mayor

Approved by:

Robert Dickenson- Assistant Business Administrator

•

Thank you for your consideration.

Roxanne



MAR 1 2 2015

CITY OF VINELAND PERSONNEL DIVISION